TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM804672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNIGROUP, C.A.		04/04/2023	Cooperative Association: MISSOURI
MAYFLOWER TRANSIT LLC		04/04/2023	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
TRANS ADVANTAGE, INC.		04/04/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS, LLC		04/04/2023	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE, INC.		04/04/2023	Corporation: MISSOURI
UNITED VAN LINES, LLC		04/04/2023	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn St., Floor 35
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

THOI EITH NOWIDENG	10tai. 33	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3642632	ON POINT PREFERRED
Registration Number:	1151934	UNITED
Registration Number:	0501970	
Registration Number:	2757164	BREWSTER LINES
Registration Number:	3625891	WE WERE MADE TO MOVE
Registration Number:	3713801	TRANS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3842961	
Registration Number:	4436066	ALLEGIANT
Registration Number:	3575743	PRECISETRACK
Registration Number:	1064658	UNITED
Registration Number:	3866550	UNITED

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008047 FRAME: 0794

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3926812	
Registration Number:	3117187	AMERICA'S #1 MOVER
Registration Number:	1792966	UNITED
Registration Number:	2206766	UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE MOVING
Registration Number:	1109695	
Registration Number:	2172358	
Registration Number:	2624746	UNITED
Registration Number:	2642649	MAYSTAR
Registration Number:	4197471	UNIGROUP LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3177845	CITYPOINTE
Registration Number:	4436461	ALLEGIANT MOVE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3608882	STRAIGHT TALK ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3412982	INTEGRITYMATTERS
Registration Number:	1820175	BREWSTER LINES
Registration Number:	1480037	MAYFLOWER
Registration Number:	1480035	MAYFLOWER
Registration Number:	2205226	UNIGROUP
Registration Number:	1557264	THE QUALITY SHOWS IN EVERY MOVE WE MAKE
Registration Number:	2170851	
Registration Number:	3717327	
Registration Number:	3729097	GOLD STANDARD PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4294495	EVERY STEP OF THE WAY.
Registration Number:	4197470	UNIGROUP LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3693320	ON POINT
Registration Number:	3114898	MOVE RESCUE
Registration Number:	3152018	NO SURPRISES MOVE
Registration Number:	4450413	WE'LL SHOW YOU THE WAY
Registration Number:	4435766	SMOOTHSAIL PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3064681	RIGHTTRAC
Registration Number:	3866549	UNITED
Registration Number:	3698579	MAYFLOWER
Registration Number:	3926813	QUOTES-TO-GO
Registration Number:	3412988	INTEGRITYMATTERS RESPONSIBILITY HONESTY
Registration Number:	2197041	UNIGROUP
Registration Number:	3699650	FLAGSHIP PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4190508	THERE'S MOVING. AND THERE'S MOVING UNITE
Registration Number:	3842962	
Registration Number:	3471665	MOVE RESCUE HELP IS ON THE WAY.

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4435764	WINGSPAN PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4538951	UNIGROUP
Registration Number:	5654152	Q DIVISION
Registration Number:	5660218	Q
Registration Number:	4653424	
Registration Number:	5912762	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038660200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-866-0269

Email: anne.scholl@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Scholl

Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001783.233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Scholl
SIGNATURE:	/Anne Scholl/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2023

Total Attachments: 20

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page1.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page2.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page3.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page4.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page5.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page6.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page7.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page8.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page9.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page10.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page11.tif

source=03. IP Assignment - IHL to IIP - 02 Feb 2023 - EXECUTION VERSION - (effective 30 December 2022)#page12.tif

- source=03. IP Assignment IHL to IIP 02 Feb 2023 EXECUTION VERSION (effective 30 December 2022)#page13.tif
- source=03. IP Assignment IHL to IIP 02 Feb 2023 EXECUTION VERSION (effective 30 December 2022)#page14.tif
- source=03. IP Assignment IHL to IIP 02 Feb 2023 EXECUTION VERSION (effective 30 December 2022)#page15.tif
- source=03. IP Assignment IHL to IIP 02 Feb 2023 EXECUTION VERSION (effective 30 December 2022)#page16.tif
- source=03. IP Assignment IHL to IIP 02 Feb 2023 EXECUTION VERSION (effective 30 December 2022)#page17.tif
- source=03. IP Assignment IHL to IIP 02 Feb 2023 EXECUTION VERSION (effective 30 December 2022)#page18.tif
- source=03. IP Assignment IHL to IIP 02 Feb 2023 EXECUTION VERSION (effective 30 December 2022)#page19.tif
- source=03. IP Assignment IHL to IIP 02 Feb 2023 EXECUTION VERSION (effective 30 December 2022)#page20.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement ("Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of April 4, 2023, is made by UNIGROUP, C.A., a Missouri cooperative association ("Borrower"), MAYFLOWER TRANSIT LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Mayflower"), TRANS ADVANTAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Advantage"), UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Logistics"), UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Worldwide") and UNITED VAN LINES, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("United" and, together with Borrower, Mayflower, Advantage and Logistics, collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor") in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders under the Credit Agreement referred to below (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, each Grantor and Secured Party have entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 4, 2023 (the "Credit Agreement"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

WHERAS, each Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2023 (the "Security Agreement") granted to Secured Party a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors in order to secure the Obligations, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor is entering into this Trademark Security Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to enter into and extend credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREOFRE, the Grantors and Secured Party agree as follows:

- 1. **Grant of Security**. Each Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "**Trademark Collateral**"):
- (a) the trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses set forth in **Schedule 1** hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**"), excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that and solely during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of each Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

606686484 606686484

- 2. **Recordation**. Each Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Trademark Security Agreement upon Secured Party's request.
- 3. **Loan Documents**. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the Trademark Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. **Execution in Counterparts**. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. Subject to the terms of the Credit Agreement, delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement that is an Electronic Signature transmitted by facsimile, emailed pdf. or any other electronic means that reproduces an image of the actual executed signature page shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 5. **Successors and Assigns**. This Trademark Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. **Governing Law**. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.

[signature page to follow]

2

The Grantors and Secured Party have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY	GRANTORS
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent	UNIGROUP, C.A.
By: Manage (2 Morran)	By:
Take: / ROLDONIZED CEBICEL	Title: Chief Financial Officer
	MAYFLOWER TRANSIT, LLC
	*
	Ву:
	Name: James C. Link Title: Chief Financial Officer
	TRANS ADVANTAGE, INC.
	Ву:
	Name: James C. Link
	Title: Treasurer
	UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS, LLC
	By:
	Title: Treasurer
	ÚNIGROUP WORLDWIDE, INC.
	By:
	Name: James C. Link
	Title: Treasurer

d

late first above written.	executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the
SECURED PARTY	GRANTORS
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent	UNIGROUP, C.A.
By:	By: ems
Name:	Name: James C. Link
Title:	Title: Chief Financial Officer
	MAYFLOWER TRANSIT, LLC
	By:
	Name: James C. Link Title: Chief Financial Officer
	TRANS ADVANTAGE, INC.
	By: ans
	Name: James C. Link Title: Treasurer
	UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS, LLC

Name: James C. Link

Treasurer

UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE, INC.

Name: James C. Link

Title: Treasurer

UNITED VAN LINES, LLC

Name: James C. Link

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS, AND LICENSES

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application Date	Owner
ON POINT PREFERRED	United States	3642632	2009-06-23	Mayflower Transit, LLC
800-GET-ASAM	United States	3240752	2007-05-08	United Mayflower Container Services, LLC
UNITED (STACKED)	United States	1151934	1981-04-21	United Van Lines, LLC
MT US SHIP	United States	0501970	1948-08-31	Mayflower Transit, LLC
BREWSTER LINES and Design	United States	2757164	2003-08-26	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
WE WERE MADE TO MOVE	United States	3625891	2009-05-26	Mayflower Transit, LLC
TRANS ADVANTAGE	United States	3713801	2009-11-24	Trans Advantage, Inc.
Right Facing Ship Design	United States	3842961	2010-08-31	Mayflower Transit, LLC
ALLEGIANT	United States	4436066	2013-11-19	UniGroup, C.A.
PRECISETRACK	United States	3575743	2009-02-17	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNITED	United States	1064658	1977-04-26	United Van Lines, LLC
UNITED & Design (Eagle Before)	United States	3866550	2010-10-26	United Van Lines, LLC
Q (stylized and/or with design)	United States	3926812	2011-03-01	UniGroup, C.A.

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application	Оwner
			Date	
AMERICA'S #1 MOVER	United States	3117187	2006-07-18	United Van Lines, LLC
UNITED	United States	1792966	1993-09-14	United Van Lines, LLC
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE MOVING	United States	2206766	1998-12-01	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	United States	1109695	1978-12-19	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (TRUCK STRIPING)	United States	2172358	1998-07-14	United Van Lines, LLC
UNITED (SINGLE LOGO)	United States	2624746	2002-09-24	United Van Lines, LLC
MAYSTAR	United States	2642649	2002-10-29	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP LOGISTICS & Design	United States	4197471	2012-08-28	UniGroup Worldwide Logistics, LLC
CITYPOINTE	United States	3177845	2006-11-28	UniGroup, C.A.
ALLEGIANT MOVE MANAGEMENT (Stylized and/or w/Design)	United States	4436461	2013-11-19	UniGroup, C.A.
STRAIGHT TALK ADVANTAGE	United States	3608882	2009-04-21	United Van Lines, LLC
INTEGRITYMATTERS	United States	3412982	2008-04-15	UniGroup, C.A.
BREWSTER LINES	United States	1820175	1994-02-08	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application Date	Owner
MAYFLOWER Word Design	United States	1480037	1988-03-08	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	United States	1480035	1988-03-08	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP	United States	2205226	1998-11-24	UniGroup, C.A.
THE QUALITY SHOWS IN EVERY MOVE WE MAKE	United States	1557264	1989-09-19	United Van Lines, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (STRIPES)	United States	2170851	1998-07-07	United Van Lines, LLC
Triangle and Road Design	United States	3717327	2009-12-01	Trans Advantage, Inc.
GOLD STANDARD PROTECTION	United States	3729097	2009-12-22	United Van Lines, LLC
EVERY STEP OF THE WAY.	United States	4294495	2013-02-26	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP LOGISTICS	United States	4197470	2012-08-28	UniGroup Worldwide Logistics, LLC
ON POINT	United States	3693320	2009-10-06	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MOVE RESCUE	United States	3114898	2006-07-11	UniGroup, C.A.
NO SURPRISES MOVE	United States	3152018	2006-10-03	United Van Lines, LLC
WE'LL SHOW YOU THE WAY	United States	4450413	2013-12-17	UniGroup Worldwide Logistics, LLC
SMOOTHSAIL PROTECTION	United States	4435766	2013-11-19	Mayflower Transit, LLC

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application	Owner
			Date	
SAM	United States	3470648	2008-07-22	United Mayflower Container Services, LLC
RIGHTTRAC	United States	3064681	2006-03-07	United Van Lines, LLC
UNITED & Design (Eagle After)	United States	3866549	2010-10-26	United Van Lines, LLC
MAYFLOWER (stylized and/or with design)	United States	3698579	2009-10-20	Mayflower Transit, LLC
QUOTES-TO-GO	United States	3926813	2011-03-01	UniGroup, C.A.
INTEGRITY MATTERS RESPONSIBILITY HONESTY COMMUNITY (stylized and/or with design)	United States	3412988	2008-04-15	UniGroup, C.A.
SAM STORE AND MOVE & Design	United States	3280819	2007-08-14	United Mayflower Container Services, LLC
GETASAM.COM	United States	3280809	2007-08-14	United Mayflower Container Services, LLC
UNIGROUP	United States	2197041	1998-10-20	UniGroup, C.A.
LET SAM LEND A HAND	United States	3578831	2009-02-24	United Mayflower Container Services, LLC
FLAGSHIP PROTECTION	United States	3699650	2009-10-20	Mayflower Transit, LLC

UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.	1998-07-24	748900	Australia	UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE
UniGroup, C.A.	2019-05-28	1369858	Australia	ALLEGIANT
UniGroup, C.A.	2019-05-28	1368139	Australia	ALLEGIANT MOVE MANAGEMENT (stylized and/or with design)
UniGroup, C.A.	2013-08-07	1155930	Australia	Unigroup Design
UniGroup, C.A.	2013-09-26	1154530	Australia	UNIGROUP
UniGroup, C.A.	2019-11-19	5912762	United States	Logo
UniGroup, C.A.	2014-12-09	4653424	United States	Unigroup Design
UniGroup, C.A.	2019-01-22	5660218	United States	Q Design
UniGroup, C.A.	2019-01-15	5654152	United States	Q DIVISION
UniGroup, C.A.	2014-05-27	4538951	United States	UNIGROUP
United Van Lines, LLC	2013-11-19	4435764	United States	WINGSPAN PROTECTION
UniGroup, C.A.	2008-07-22	3471665	United States	MOVE RESCUE HELP IS ON THE WAY. (Stylized and/or with design)
Mayflower Transit, LLC	2010-08-31	3842962	United States	Left Facing Ship Design
United Van Lines, LLC	2012-08-14	4190508	United States	THERE'S MOVING. AND THERE'S MOVING UNITED.
Ожнег	Issue/Application Date	Registration/Application #	Country	Trademark

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application Date	Owner
MAYFLOWER (Stylized)	Bahamas	11310	1985-06-10	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	Bahamas	11311	1985-06-10	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	Barbados	81/645	1986-12-02	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	Benelux	403678	1985-05-23	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	Benelux	403677	1985-05-23	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNITED (STACKED)	Bermuda	20091	1988-07-02	United Van Lines, LLC
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE UTS	Brazil	824402332	2007-04-24	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
Unigroup Design	Brazil	906361184	2018-06-26	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE UTS	Brazil	824402324	2007-04-24	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
MAYFLOWER	Brazil	6205852	1975-12-25	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP WITH LINE - LEFT)	Brazil	6205844	1975-12-25	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNITED	Brazil	006502466	1977-02-10	United Van Lines, LLC
Unigroup Design	Brazil	906361214	2018-06-26	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	Brazil	906361125	2018-10-02	UniGroup, C.A.

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application Date	Owner
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Brazil	820442852	2003-10-14	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
UNIGROUP	Brazil	906361168	2018-10-02	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Cambodia	10085	1997-11-20	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
UNIGROUP	Cambodia	KH/52019/14	2014-08-06	UniGroup, C.A.
Unigroup Design	Cambodia	KH/49213/14	2013-12-27	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	Cambodia	KH/52018/14	2014-08-06	UniGroup, C.A.
Unigroup Design	Cambodia	KH/49212/14	2013-12-27	UniGroup, C.A.
MAYFLOWER	Canada	TMA146091	1966-07-08	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNITED	Canada	TMA119892	1960-10-21	United Van Lines, LLC
MAYFLOWER and Ship Design	Canada	TMA281761	1983-07-29	Mayflower Transit, LLC
Right Facing Ship Design	Canada	TMA812710	2011-11-25	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNITED and MAPLE LEAF Design	Canada	TMA621892	2004-10-06	United Van Lines, LLC
THE WORLD MOVES WITH US	Canada	TMA621582	2004-10-04	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
MAYFLOWER AND DESIGN (Ship white on black)	Canada	TMA280660	1983-06-23	Mayflower Transit, LLC

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application Date	Owner
MAYFLOWER WORLD WIDE MOVING & Design (White Ship/Black)	Canada	TMA280661	1983-06-23	Mayflower Transit, LLC
PACKED WITH PRIDE	Canada	TMA146093	1966-07-08	Mayflower Transit, LLC
BETTE MALONE	Canada	TMA217971	1976-12-24	United Van Lines, LLC
THE QUALITY SHOWS IN EVERY MOVE WE MAKE	Canada	TMA370739	1990-07-13	United Van Lines, LLC
UNITED (STACKED)	Canada	TMA278788	1983-04-15	United Van Lines, LLC
Unigroup Design	Canada	TMA929522	2016-02-22	UniGroup, C.A.
UNITED VAN LINES	Canada	TMA622046	2004-10-07	United Van Lines, LLC
MAYFLOWER AND DESIGN (Ship white on black)	Canada	TMA279795	1983-05-27	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	Canada	245265	1980-05-23	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER AND BLACK SHIP DESIGN	Canada	246023	1980-06-06	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP	Canada	TMA895899	2015-02-05	UniGroup, C.A.
UNITED & Design (Eagle After)	Canada	TMA837738	2012-12-05	United Van Lines, LLC

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application Date	Ожист
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Canada	TMA519576	1999-11-18	UniGroup, C.A.
MAYFLOWER (stylized and/or with design)	Chile	1074711	1973-11-20	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER (Stylized)	Chile	800241	1987-07-08	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	China	1255853	1999-03-14	UniGroup, C.A.
YOU YI (Chinese characters)	China	12758125	2014-10-28	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	China	1154530	2013-12-16	UniGroup, C.A.
Unigroup Design	China	1155930	2014-07-22	UniGroup, C.A.
MAYFLOWER	Colombia	127689	1989-12-14	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNITED	Colombia	99844	1987-05-28	United Van Lines, LLC
UNIGROUP	Costa Rica	241567	2015-02-06	UniGroup, C.A.
Unigroup Design	Costa Rica	230746	2013-10-24	UniGroup, C.A.
MAYFLOWER Word Design	Denmark	2076/1988	1988-05-13	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER (stylized and/or with design)	Denmark	VR 1974 02122	1974-07-05	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP WITH LINE - LEFT)	Denmark	VR 1973 03320	1973-11-02	Mayflower Transit, LLC

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application Date	Owner
MAYFLOWER (Stylized)	Ecuador	69-88	1988-04-15	Mayflower Transit, LLC
Unigroup Design	European Union	1155930	2014-02-27	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	European Union	000665463	1999-04-16	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
UNIGROUP	European Union	1154530	2014-02-18	UniGroup, C.A.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	France	1277711	1984-07-02	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	France	1277712	1984-07-02	Mayflower Transit, Inc.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	Germany (Federal Republic of)	39718500	1997-07-10	Mayflower Transit, LLC
BREWSTER LINES	Germany (Federal Republic of)	2062558	1994-04-19	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNITED VAN LINES & Design (stacked)	Greece	125971	1995-08-29	United Van Lines, LLC
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Hong Kong	1296/1999	1999-02-02	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
Unigroup Design	Hong Kong	302519514	2013-12-09	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	Hong Kong	302519505	2015-11-26	UniGroup, C.A.
ALLEGIANT	International	1369858	2017-04-12	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	International	1154530	2013-02-05	UniGroup, C.A.

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application	Owner
	1	1155000	2012 02 05	11:0
Unigroup Design	International	1155930	2013-02-05	UniGroup, C.A.
ALLEGIANT MOVE MANAGEMENT (stylized and/or with design)	International	1368139	2017-04-12	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	International	1466612	2019-04-15	UniGroup, C.A.
UNITED (STACKED)	Ireland (Republic of)	146202	1990-02-23	United Van Lines, LLC
MAYFLOWER AND SHIP DESIGN (ABOVE)	Israel	27734	1971-09-09	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER (stylized and/or with design)	Italy	362017000010548	1985-03-04	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP WITH LINE - LEFT)	Italy	362017000010555	1985-03-04	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	Jamaica	25264	1986-03-19	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER (Stylized)	Jamaica	23429	1992-08-11	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER (Stylized)	Jamaica	25295	1986-03-19	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	Jamaica	23244	1992-05-18	Mayflower Transit, LLC

Alt. A. C. C.	\$71.	A T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	#	2
a and a many	Country	er Giori anno an a de processor a	Date	Circles
MAYFLOWER (stylized and/or with design)	Japan	1624611	1983-10-27	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	Japan	4774291	2004-05-28	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP	Japan			UniGroup, C.A.
Unigroup Design	Korea, Republic of (KR)	1155930	2014-08-01	UniGroup, C.A.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	Korea, Republic of (KR)	24399	1994-07-12	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	Korea, Republic of (KR)	24398	1994-07-12	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP	Korea, Republic of (KR)	1154530	2014-08-13	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Korea, Republic of (KR)	54126	1999-03-22	UniGroup, C.A.
UNITED	Lebanon	121255	1979-01-23	United Van Lines, LLC
UNIGROUP	Malaysia	2013002304	2013-02-08	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	Malaysia	2013002303	2013-02-08	UniGroup, C.A.
Unigroup Design	Malaysia	2013002302	2014-04-09	UniGroup, C.A.

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application Date	Owner
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Malaysia	97018256	1997-12-01	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
Unigroup Design	Malaysia	2013002301	2014-04-11	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Mexico	621163	1999-08-31	UniGroup, C.A.
MAYFLOWER	Norway	131119	1987-12-17	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNITED	Portugal	200931	1986-05-14	United Van Lines, LLC
MAYFLOWER	Puerto Rico	36238	1996-10-03	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER (CYRILLIC SCRIPT)	Russian Federation	145617	1996-08-30	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	Russian Federation	145616	1996-08-30	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP	Singapore	1154530	2014-07-10	UniGroup, C.A.
Unigroup Design	Singapore	1155930	2016-02-12	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Singapore	T97/13337D	2000-03-13	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
MAYFLOWER (stylized and/or with design)	Spain	1130703	1986-09-17	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	Spain	1152998	1988-11-02	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER & Ship Design (ship above)	Spain	1130705	1986-09-17	Mayflower Transit, LLC

	Country	3	Date	Circle
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Ship white on black)	Spain	1130704	1986-09-17	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	St. Lucia	4/1972	1972-05-18	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	St. Lucia	TM/1986/000076	1987-02-18	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER (stylized and/or with design)	Switzerland	333316	1984-10-20	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP	Switzerland	1154530	2014-10-11	UniGroup, C.A.
Unigroup Design	Switzerland	1155930	2014-05-29	UniGroup, C.A.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Ship white on black)	Switzerland	333317	1984-10-20	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Switzerland	452361	1998-06-16	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
Unigroup Design	Thailand	SM66341	2013-06-13	UniGroup, C.A.
Unigroup Design	Thailand	SM66342	2013-06-13	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	Thailand	BOR7783	1999-04-23	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	Thailand	181113827	2013-06-13	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	Thailand	SM66343	2013-06-13	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE UTS	Turkey	200765939	2008-12-04	UniGroup, C.A.

RECORDED: 04/20/2023

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application #	Issue/Application Date	Owner
Unigroup Design	Turkey	1155930	2014-05-10	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	Turkey	201405382	2015-07-30	UniGroup, C.A.
UNITED	United Kingdom	B769327	1957-09-17	United Van Lines, LLC
MAYFLOWER	United Kingdom	1282799	1989-03-03	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP	United Kingdom	1154530	2013-09-20	UniGroup, C.A.
UNITED (STACKED)	United Kingdom	1415924	1990-02-26	United Van Lines, LLC
MAYFLOWER BREWSTER LINES	United Kingdom	1537684	1994-10-31	Mayflower Transit, LLC
Unigroup Design	United Kingdom	1155930	2013-07-11	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	United Kingdom	UK00900665463	1999-04-16	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
UNITED	Venezuela	D016482	1982-04-22	United Van Lines, LLC
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Vietnam	30298	1999-03-20	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.
Unigroup Design	Vietnam	1155930	2014-05-29	UniGroup, C.A.
UNIGROUP	Vietnam	1154530	2016-06-28	UniGroup, C.A.
MAYFLOWER	St. Lucia	1986-790A	1986-10-08	Mayflower Transit, LLC
MAYFLOWER	St. Lucia	1986-792A	1986-10-08	Mayflower Transit, LLC
UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE	Gibraltar	000665463	1999-04-16	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.